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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
IN THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

IN RE: NEO WIRELESS, LLC
PATENT LITIG,

Case No. 2:22-md-03034-TGB

Hon. Terrence G. Berg

NEO WIRELESS, LLC,
Plaintiff,

V.

MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC

Defendant.

Case No. 2:22-cv-11769-TGB

Hon. Terrenc G. Berg

Jason D. Cassady

Texas State Bar No. 24045625
Christopher S. Stewart

Texas State Bar No. 24079399
CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY P.C.
2121 N. Pearl St., Suite 1200

Dallas, TX 75201

(214) 888-4848
jcassady@caldwellcc.com
cstewart@caldwellcc.com

Jaye Quadrozzi (P71646)

YOUNG, GARCIA & QUADROZZI, PC
2775 Stansbury Blvd., Suite 125
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334

(248) 353-8620
quadrozzi@youngpc.com
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Celine J. Crowson

Joseph Raffetto

Damon Lewis

Scott Hughes

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

555 Thirteenth St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 637-5900
celine.crowson@hoganlovells.com
joseph.raffetto@hoganlovells.com
damon.lewis@hoganlovells.com
scott.hughes@hoganlovells.com

Helen Trac

HOGAN LOVELS US LLP

4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3500
San Francisco, CA 94111

(415) 374-2300
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Attorneys for Plaintiff
Neo Wireless, LLC

helen.trac@hoganlovells.com

James A. Martone (P77601)
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
2600 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 300
Troy, MI 48084

(248) 433-7200
jmartone@dickinsonwright.com

Attorneys for Defendant Mercedes-
Benz USA, LLC
/

To: Clerk of the Court

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

All Attorneys of Record and/or Parties

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, James A. Martone of Dickinson Wright PLLC has this

day entered his Appearance as counsel on behalf of Defendant Mercedes-Benz

USA, LLC, in the above-captioned matter. Please forward copies of all pleadings

and notices with regard to this matter to Dickinson Wright PLLC.

Dated: October 18, 2022

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

/s/ James A. Martone

James A. Martone (P77601)

2600 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 300
Troy, MI 48084

(248) 433-7200
jmartone@dickinsonwright.com
Attorneys for Defendant Mercedes-
Benz USA, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 18, 2022, the foregoing was electronically
filed with the Clerk of the Court using the court’s electronic filing system which will
send notification of such filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ James A. Martone
James A. Martone
Dickinson Wright PLLC

4862-8440-9658 v1 [59584-2]
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